
INSPECTION AND COMPLIANCE BRANCH 

              
 
 
 

     

  
Inspection and Compliance Headquarters Compliance Unit 

 
                          MAIN PHONE:  (916)  900-5030 
                               MAIN FAX:   (916)  900-5345 
 
PHYSICAL ADDRESS:  2800 Gateway Oaks, Suite 100 
                                        Sacramento, CA 95833 
 
 MAILING ADDRESS:    1220 N Street 
                                        Sacramento, CA 95814 
 
Steve Patton, Branch Chief………............................900-5203 
  steve.patton@cdfa.ca.gov  
Susan Shelton, Program Supervisor…......................900-5205 
  susan.shelton@cdfa.ca.gov  
Danielle Chapman, Budget & Leg. Analyst………… 900-5190 
  danielle.chapman@cdfa.ca.gov 
Kiley Potter, Branch Contract Analyst...……………...900-5198 
  kiley.potter@cdfa.ca.gov 
Sarah Cardoni, Branch Secretary…………………….900-5322 
  sarah.cardoni@cdfa.ca.gov 
Margaret Lopez, OT Purchasing………………………...900-5324 
  margaret.lopez@cdfa.ca.gov  
Bernadette Miller, OT Personnel, Travel, Training……..… 900-5323 
  bernadette.miller@cdfa.ca.gov  
MaryBeth DeTuro, Office Assistant…………………..900-5321 
  marybeth.deturo@cdfa.ca.gov 
 
           

Shipping Point Inspection Accounting 
 

Shipping Point Inspection Fax……………………. 900-5346 
 
Richard Sang, OT Accounting……………………………..900-5208 
   richard.sang@cdfa.ca.gov 
Kevin Hoops, Ag Tech…………………………………900-5094 
   kevin.hoops@cdfa.ca.gov 
 
 

Inspection and Food Safety Unit 
 

Kevin Batchelor, Branch Chief  
  kevin.batchelor@cdfa.ca.gov  
                           PHONE:  (559) 595-8000 
                               CELL:  (559) 707-9522 
                                 FAX:  (559) 595-8008 
                      ADDRESS:   400 West Tulare St, Suite A 
                                           Dinuba, CA 93618 
 

USDA Federal Program Manager 
 

Tony Souza                
   tony.souza@ams.usda.gov   
                            CELL:   (916) 799-4845 
                        PHONE:   (916) 332-4758 
                              FAX:   (916) 332-4360    
                    ADDRESS:   3437 Myrtle Avenue, Suite 405 
                                         North Highlands, CA 95660 
 

IT Help Desk 
 

  PHONE:     (916) 651-HELP (4357) 
  EMAIL:       ServiceDesk@cdfa.ca.gov 

Compliance Unit Fax……………………………. 
 

                  Organic Program 
 
Danny Lee, Supervising Special Investigator…. 
  danny.lee@cdfa.ca.gov 
David Carlson, Special Investigator.....................      
  david.carlson@cdfa.ca.gov 
Paul Collins, Special Investigator………………..  
  paul.collins@cdfa.ca.gov 
Scott Renteria, Investigator Assistant……………        
  scott.renteria@cdfa.ca.gov 
Sharon Parsons, OT Cost Share & Registrations. …..       
  sharon.parsons@cdfa.ca.gov  
Melissa Munoz, OT Registrations…………………...            
  melissa.munoz@cdfa.ca.gov 

900-5347 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

900-5194 
 
900-5191 
 
900-5193 
 
900-5204 
 
900-5202 
 
900-5201 

 
 

Standardization, Citrus and CFM Programs 
   
Vacant OT Stdz, Citrus & CFM Acct………………………….. 900-5192       
  @cdfa.ca.gov       
Vanessa Coleman CFM Accounting……..………………900-5195 
  vanessa.coleman@cdfa.ca.gov 
Katherine Hager, Ag. Tech I……………………….. 900-5258 
  katherine.hager@cdfa.ca.gov   

 
Standardization Districts 

 
Andrew Valero, Northern District Supervisor 
   andrew.valero@cdfa.ca.gov 
            PHONE/FAX:   (559) 456-4603 
 
Stacey Hughes, Northern District Supervisor 
  stacey.hughes@cdfa.ca.gov 
            PHONE:   (559) 977-5416 
       ADDRESS:    PO Box 8387 
                             Fresno, CA 93747 
 
Mario Cortez, Central District Supervisor 
  mario.cortez@cdfa.ca.gov 
            PHONE:   (805) 431-3294 
       ADDRESS:    PO Box 2652 
                             Santa Maria, CA 93457 
 
   Julius Francisco, Southern District  
           PHONE:    (909) 225-0531 
       ADDRESS:    PO Box 826 
                             Loma Linda, CA 92354 
 

Avocado Program 
 

Kathie Yniguez, Program Supervisor 
  kathie.yniguez@cdfa.ca.gov    
           PHONE:    (760) 743-4712 
       ADDRESS:     326 State Place 
                               Escondido, CA 92029 
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INSPECTION AND COMPLIANCE BRANCH 

 
 

SPI COMMODITY PROGRAM 
SUPERVISOR 

(Tree Nuts, Almonds, Grapes, Root Crops, 
Melons, Mixed Vegetables and Tree Fruits) 

 
Greg Dake, Program Supervisor  

SPI COMMODITY PROGRAM 
SUPERVISOR 

(Military, Pears, Cherries, Tomatoes, Kiwifruit, 
Citrus, Olives, Cling Peach, Apricots and Grape 

Processing) 
 

Marcee Yount, Program Supervisor    

BRAWLEY DISTRICT  
(Leafy Green) 

Roxann Bramlage, Program Supervisor 
roxann@vzw.blackberry.net 

PHONE:  760-482-2953 
FAX:  760-482-2961 

  greg.dake@cdfa.ca.gov    marcee.yount@cdfa.ca.gov ADDRESS: 2344 S. 2ND St. 
PHONE: (661) 391-4730 PHONE: (916) 900-5259 Suite E                

CELL:  (661) 201-4271 CELL: (916) 869-4789 El Centro, Ca 92243 
FAX: (661) 391-4735 FAX:  (916) 900-5345                  lgma@cdfa.ca.gov 

ADDRESS:  13341 Powder River ADDRESS:  2800 Gateway Oaks   
 Ave.         Suite 100   
 Bakers Field, 93314                         Sacramento, CA 95833   

EL CENTRO DISTRICT  
(SPI) 

CERES DISTRICT CHICO DISTRICT 

 Frank Kurz, CASS Supervisor Steve Faulks, Supervisor Roger Watts, CASS Supervisor 
kurz.f@agsupport.org   ceresspi@cdfa.ca.gov   chicospi@cdfa.ca.gov 

PHONE:  (760) 482-2953 PHONE:  (209) 537-0733 PHONE:  (530) 898-8427 
 (661) 667-2505 FAX:  (209) 537-2314 FAX:  (530) 898-9034 

FAX: (760) 482-2961 ADDRESS: PO Box 446 PEACHES FAX: (530) 695-0824 
ADDRESS: 2344 S. 2ND St.  Ceres, 95307 ADDRESS: 40 Philadelphia Dr  

  Suite E                 PHYSICAL: 2030 Rockefeller Dr  Suite 104 
El Centro, Ca 92243  Suite H  Chico, 95973 

 SUPPORT: Jennifer Lamere SUPPORT: Stacy McHaney 
                               

COACHELLA DISTRICT 
 

DINUBA DISTRICT KERMAN DISTRICT 

Mark Reis, CASS Supervisor John Rodgers, CASS Supervisor Andrea Todd, Supervisor 
  reis.m@agsupport.org   dinubaspi@cdfa.ca.gov     kermanspi@cdfa.ca.gov 

PHONE:  (760) 347-2614 PHONE:  (559) 595-8000 PHONE: (559) 846-7323 
FAX:  (760) 347-2619 FAX:  (559) 595-8008 FAX: (559) 846-7336 

ADDRESS: 83912 Avenue 45 ADDRESS: 400 West Tulare St ADDRESS: 778 S. Madera Ave 
 Suite 3  Suite A  Kerman, 93630 
 Indio, 92201  Dinuba, 93618 SUPPORT: Lupe Zamora 

SUPPORT: Aleta Walker  SUPPORT: Vonya Fetters    
(Seasonal Office)   

    
LODI DISTRICT 

 
RIVERSIDE DISTRICT SALINAS DISTRICT 

Theresa Stewart, CASS Supervisor Randy Richey, Cass Supervisor Roxann Bramlage, Program Supervisor 
lodispi@cdfa.ca.gov   richey.r@agsupport.org   roxann@vzw.blackberry.net 

PHONE: (209) 333-5300 PHONE: (951) 769-6897 PHONE: (831) 769-8079 
 (209) 333-5303             CELL: (909) 730-8040 FAX: (831) 769-8099 

FAX: (209) 333-5305               FAX: (951) 769-6916 ADDRESS: 1514 Moffet St 
ADDRESS: 1812 Kettleman Ln.  ADDRESS: PO Box 623  Suite A 

 Suite 7  Calimesa, CA 92320                           Salinas, 93905 
 Lodi, 95242             Support:  Ester Giron 

SUPPORT: Jennifer Melo   Salinas@agsupport.org 
SAN DIEGO DISTRICT SHAFTER DISTRICT UKIAH DISTRICT 

Charlie Priest, CASS Supervisor Frank Kurz, Supervisor II Mark Reis, CASS Supervisor 
  sdspi@cdfa.ca.gov   shafterspi@cdfa.ca.gov   reis.m@agsupport.org 

PHONE: (619) 661-6355 PHONE: (661) 391-4730 PHONE: (707) 467-9021 
FAX: (619) 661-6963 FAX: (661) 391-4735 ADDRESS: PO Box 580 

ADDRESS: 9765 Marconi Dr ADDRESS: 141 Vultee Street  Talmage, 95481 
 Suite 102  Shafter, 93263   

 San Diego, 92154 SUPPORT: Martha Loya (Seasonal Office) 
Revised 5.23.13                            Esther Martinez   
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